Number
11129
202403
33958
76648
Po/1410(S)
9419
203984
50705
13292
1619
102381
3243
28472
12608
20185
67656
278102
11470
137463
8465
25826
47145
49029
31735
28837

Rank
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
L/Cpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
LCpl
Pte
Pte
Sgt
Spr
L/Cpl
Gnr
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte

Ramsbottom

War Memorial Project

World War 1 Names

First Name
Thomas
James Bretherton
Herbert

Will

Giles Herbert
Harry

Ernest
Thomas
Emmett

Harold
Frederick E
Frederick Clement
Fred

Pharoah
Arthur

Frank

Fred

Charles Clifford
Edward

John Eastwood
Ernest

William

Fred

Robert

James

Surname
Abbott
Ainsworth
Allen
Allen
Alston
Altham
Ashton
Ashworth
Ashworth
Ashworth
Aspinall
Atkinson
Bailey
Balshen
Barlow
Barnes MM
Barrett
Bate
Bennett
Berry
Berry
Beswick
Beswick
Birtwistle
Blackburn

Unit

A Coy 6th Bn East Lancashire Regt
5th Bn The Border Regiment

10th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2/5th London Field Ambulance RAMC
Royal Marines LI. 1st RM Naval Div
9th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

15th Bn The Royal Welsh Fusiliers

6th Bn The Kings (Liverpool) Regiment
6th Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
1/5th Bn (TF) The Lancashire Fusiliers
1/7th Bn The Sherwood Foresters
1/5th Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
11th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

6th Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
11th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

21st Bn The Machine Gun Corps

1st Prov Coy Royal Engneers

19th Bn The Manchester Regiment

D Bty 76th Bde Royal Field Artillery

1st Bn The Loyal North Lancashire Regiment

2nd Bn The Cameronians

B Coy 19th Bn The Manchester Regiment
1st Bn The Cheshire Regiment

17th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

14th (Service) Bn The Highland Light Infantry



44454
241678
86632
171668
24435

G/52033
12826
11480
9418
36058
139066
12987
44700
67377
23731
68676

ply12301
14563
22484
20183
35422
23048
40069
7025
9122
241024
20267
12902
18373
47149
13427
13256

T/S 4288
50503
23761
322826
12131

Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
L/Sgt
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Gnr
Sgt
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Gdsn
Pte
Gunner
L/Cpl
Pte
Pte
S/Smith
Pte
L/Cpl
Spr
Rfn

Issac Clegg
John

Alma Walker
Arnold

Garnett

John

John

John Howard
Edwin

Henry
John(Jack) Stott
Robert

James Henry
David

William Andrew
John

Joseph

Alex

Fred

Robert William
Edward
Andrew
Herbert
Joseph Wilfred
Frederick
William

Edgar Samuel
Harry

Edward
James Edward
Samuel
Thomas

Jack

Harry Heyes
Arthur

James Frederick
Fred

Bland
Bolderson
Bone
Booth
Booth
Booth
Booth

Bott
Brennand
Bridgehouse
Broadley
Brooks
Brooks
Brooks
Brooks
Brooks MM
Brown
Brown
Buck
Buckley
Burgess
Burke
Burrows
Burton
Burton-Burton
Carruthers
Clarke
Coalby
Coates
Collinge
Collinge
Cosgrove
Counter
Coupe
Crossley
Crowder
Cuthbertson

75th Company Labour corps

1/5th Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
55th Coy MGC

Machine Gun Corps

25th Bn The Royal Welsh Fusiliers

2nd Bn The Middlesex Regiment

11th Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
19th Bn The Manchester Regiment

9th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2/5th Bn The Leicestershire Regiment
80th Coy. Machine Gun Corps

1st Bn the East Lancashire Regiment
1/4th Bn The South Lancashire Regiment (PWV)
C Bty 106th Bde Royal Field Artillery
164th Coy Machine Gun Corps

95th Field Ambulance Royal Army medical Corps
Royal Marines Light Infantry

7th Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
6th Bn The Kings Own Scottish Borderers
11th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2/8th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

3rd Bn The Grenadier Guards

1st Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

East Lancashire Regiment

11th Bn The Kings (Liverpool) Regiment
2nd Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
3rd Bn Grenadier Guards

2nd Bn The Kings Own (Royal Lancaster) Regiment
86th Bde HQ Royal Field Artillery

2nd Bn The Manchester Regiment

1st Bn The Kings Own Scottish Borderers
1/5th Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
Royal Army Service Corps

12th Bn The Kings(Liverpool) Regiment
2nd Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
98th Light Railway Coy Royal Engrs

4th Bn The Kings Royal Rifle Corps



28625
52039
18097
205124
61621
1644
23760
202428
5333
26268
13625
8257
24456
242819
36612

92668
704333
235573

16478

20362

32775

32094

12691
145895

20111

347074
3341
240580
292115
202853
T/313774

31871
10370
88171
8356

Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
L/Cpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte

Dvr
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
LCpl
Gnr
Pte
Artificer Electrician 2nd
Class
Pte
Cpl
Stoker 1st Class
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte

Frederick
John
Stephen
Arthur
Walter
Lowden
John Henry
James
Thomas
George
Thomas
William
John William
Albert
William

Frank

Arthur

Sidney
Bernard Saville
James

James Squire
Robert
Thomas
William

Tom

Joshua William Vause
Joseph

Gordon

George

James

Ellis

John Thomas

Milton

Joseph

John Austin

Dale
Davies
Davitt
Dawson
Dearden
Dearden
Dewhurst
Dewhurst
Dewhurst
Dewhurst
Diggle
Diggle
Downham
Duckworth
Duckworth

Earnshaw
Entwistle
Evans
Falder
Farnell
Fitton
Foote
Forrest
Forshaw
French

Garsden
Gee
Geldard
Gorton
Gorton
Greenhalgh
Greenhalgh
Greenhalgh
Greenwood
Greenwood

1st Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2nd Bn The Kings Own Yorkshire Light Infantry
1st Bn the East Lancashire Regiment

1/4th Bn The Kings Shropshire Light Infantry
6th (Garrison) Bn The Royal Welsh Fusiliers
1/5th Bn The East Lancashire Regiment

2nd Bn The East Lancashire Regiment

3/5th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

11th Bn The Manchester Regiment

4th Bn The Kings (Liverpool) Regiment

10th Bn The Loyal North Lancashire Regiment
2nd Bn The East Lancashire Regiment

2nd Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2/8th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

152nd Company The Machine Gun Corps
57th(Res) Bty 3rd(Res) Bde The Royal Field
Artillery

16th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2nd Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2nd Bn Scots Guards

10th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

1st Bn The Kings Own (Royal Lancaster) Regiment

7th Bn The Lincolnshire Regiment

C' Company 2nd Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers
450th Siege Bty. Royal Garrison Artillery
20th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

HMS Hampshire

9th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

1/6th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

Armoured Cruiser Natal

1/4th Bn Loyal North Lancs

882nd M.T. Company Royal Army Service Corps
15th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2nd Bn The Royal Irish Regiment

30th Bn The Machine Gun Corps

18th Bn The Royal Fusiliers



3511
204334
35425
65316
54339
23275
35638
29051
14367
312463
37970
27582
51458
202593
69052
701529
37835
202588
217310
191441
20423
20603
266988
17429
307605
202649
R/11934
15914
20360
42165
690400
204241
Not Listed
5127
200207
5813
L/16961

Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
L/Cpl
Pte
Gnr
Pte
Sgt
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Gnr
L/Cpl
Pte
Spr
Dvr
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
L/Cpl
Pte
Rfn
L/Cpl
Pte
Pte
Gnr
L/Cpl
Capt
Cpl
L/Sergeant
Pte
Gnr

John

George
Albert

Robert

David

Ernest
Richard
William
Ernest
Walter
James Albert
Frank
Stanley

John

Fred

William
George Harry
Albert
Joseph
Edwin
George Arthur
Fred

Wilfred
Benjamin
Joseph
James
Charles
Ernest
William
Richard

John Michael
Thomas
Archibald James
Harold
William
William
George Myers

Greer
Gregg
Gregg
Gregory
Grime
Grimshaw
Grundy
Hall
Hamer
Hamer
Hare
Hargreaves
Hargreaves
Harrison
Hartley
Hartley
Haslam
Hastings
Haworth
Haworth
Haworth
Haworth
Hayhurst
Hayman
Healey
Heaton
Heffer
Henderson
Henderson
Henderson
Henry
Henry
Hepburn
Heys
Heyes
Hickson
Higson

2nd Bn The South Lancashire Regiment (PWV)
16th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

11th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

9th Bn The Welsh Regiment

2nd Bn The Welsh Regiment

3rd Bn the Worcestershire Regiment
Labour Corps

22nd Bty 35 Bde Royal Field Artillery
7th Bn Kings Own Scottish Borderers
J Corps Sig Coy Royal Engineers

2nd Bn The East Yorkshire Regiment
1st Bn The Kings Own (Royal Lancaster) Regiment
5th Bn The Kings (Liverpool) Regiment
3/5th (T) Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers
12th Bn The Sherwood Foresters

C Bty 330 Bde Royal Field Artillery
2nd Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2/5th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers
225th Field Company Royal Engineers
49th Div. Signal Coy. Royal Engineers
2/5th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

1st Bn The Border Regt

10th Bn The Royal Welsh Fusiliers

6th Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
2/8th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers
3/5th (T) Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers
10th Bn The Kings Royal Rifle Corps
2nd Bn Royal Scots Fusiliers

10th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2/5th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

D Bty. Royal Field Artillery

16th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

1/8th Bn The Manchester Regiment
1St Bn The Rifle Brigade

1/5th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

1st Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

B Bty 150th Brigade Royal Field Artillery



72816
59947
3322
41255
202107
16441
60478
200950
31586
G/4533
240166
29410
17769
202096
202560
135972
5410
221210
202427
32574
15438
10571
7852
c/3368

644465
28127
45820
17933
200499
202652
40302
36087
67504
10248
36088
44484
33492

Pte
Pte
Cpl
L/Cpl
L/Cpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte

Pte
Pte
Dvr
L/Cpl
Dvr
Pte
Cpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Bdr
Pte
Sgt
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
L/Cpl
Pte
Pte
Pte

Thomas
Herbert

Fred Edwin
Henry

John Grenville
James William
Ernest

James

Fred
Frederick
Harry
Thomas

John

James Hayworth
William

Arthur

William Arthur
William
James Henry
William Henry
Samuel
James
William Horridge
Fred

George

Fred

Milton

William

Frank

Alfred

John Brierley
Robert

Percy

William
James

Henry
Carswell Groves

Hill
Hindle
Hitchon
Hitchon
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holden
Holgate
Holt

Holt

Holt
Hook
Horrocks
Horrocks
Horsfall
Howard
Howard
Howarth
Howarth
Howarth
Howarth
Howarth
Howarth
Hoyle
Hoyle
Hoyle
Hoyle
Hudson MM
Hunt
Hutton
Isherwood
Jackson
Jackson
Jackson
Jefferson
Kay

74th Coy. The Machine Gun Corps

51st Coy. The Machine Gun Corps
2/5th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

10th Bn The Lincolnshire Regiment
1/5th Bn (TF) The Lancashire Fusiliers
18th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

9th Bn The Cheshire Regiment

5th Bn The Tank Corps

2nd Bn The South Lancashire Regiment (PWV)
13th Bn The Middlesex Regiment

1/5th Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
2nd Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

19th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2/7th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

1/5th Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
39th Bty Royal Field Artillery

2nd Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
C Bty 87th Bde The Royal Field Artillery
3/5th Bn (T) The Lancashire Fusiliers
1st Bn The Kings Own (Royal Lancaster) Regiment
17th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2nd Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
2nd Bn The Kings Own (Royal Lancaster) Regiment
Border Regt

Labour Corps

10th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

133rd Seige Bty Royal Garrison Artillery
2/4th Bn Royal Berkshire Regiment
2/5th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

19th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

20th Bn The Manchester Regiment

7th Bn The Leicestershire Regiment
2/2nd Bn The Royal Fusiliers

2nd Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
7th Bn The Leicestershire Regiment

2/4 Bn South Lancs Regiment

18th Bn The Manchester Regiment



28552
33029
227713
198825
28476
L/16305
1479
29072
29426
13536
6574
T/313257
28772
138635
6874
7047
24597

16896
2523
34027
R/3253

15846
41152
13204
202806
29634
9692
36610
4810
443956
7384

12036
10865
27020
111854

Pte
Pte
Pnr
Gnr
Cpl

A/Bombardier

Pte
Pte
L/Cpl
Pte
Pte
Dvr
Pte
Gnr
Pte
Sgt
Pte
Wireless Op
Pte
Sgt
Pte
AB
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte

L/Cpl
Pte
Pte
Pte

Arthur
Henry/Harry
George
James Edward
Samuel

John

Edwin

Robert

Fred

Bernard
Herbert

Harry

Austin

John Edwin
Richard
Thomas Richard
Herbert
Ernest
William
James

John Willie
John

William Henry
James Harrison
Harold
Thomas
Charles

John

Alfred

James

John Henry
George

William
Joseph.
John
John Tom

Kay
Kenyon
Kenyon
Kershaw
Kershaw
Ledder
Lee
Leeming
Livesey
Loftus
Lord

Lord
Lyons
Maddocks
Margison
Marsden
Marshall
Marshall
McKay
McKay MM
Mills

Mills
Mitcham
Mitchell
Monks
Mulligan
Murfitt
Murphy
Murray
Myers
Myers
Nicholas
Nicholson
MM
Nicholson
Nolan
Noon

1st Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

1st Bn Royal Warwickshire Regt

Royal Engineers

214th Seige Bty Royal Garrison Atrtillery
1/7th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

'A" Bty 149th Bde RFA

1/5th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2nd Bn Gren Guards

2nd Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

7th Bn The Loyal North Lancashire Regiment
70th Coy Machine Gun Corps

878th H.T. Coy. Army Service Corps

16th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers
V.V.Heavy TM Bty Royal Field Artillery

1st Bn The North Staffordshire Regiment (POWSs)
17th Bn The Manchester Regiment

2/5th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers
Mercantile Marine. SS Dunbarmoor (London)
2nd Bn The Hampshire Regiment

2/5th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

10th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

Hood Bn The Royal Naval Division

18th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

11th Bn The Leicestershire Regiment

7th Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
2/5th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2nd Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2nd Bn The Manchester Regiment

73rd Coy The Machine Gun Corps

2/5th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

54th Bn The Central Ontario Regiment

1st Bn The Kings Shropshire Light Infantry

1st Bn The Border Regt

Kings Own (Royal Lancaster Regiment) Depot
4th Bn The South wales Borderers

187th Coy. The Labour Corps



21792
24461
32563
1645
36609
201236
164770
31293
1627
108858
47274
14186
355
77088
R/89
3230
20284
2582
13287
2880
41667
32964
19837
88469
147757
34428
12810
202142
41610
14438
306609
31294
3561
14614
29947
143507
30468

Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Gnr
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
C/Sgt (CQMS)
Pte
AB
Cpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Worker
Sgt
Gnr
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Sgt
Pte
Pte
Cpl
L/Cpl
Spr
Pte

George Albert
Frank

William

William Henry
James Thomas
Herbert

John Whittaker
George

Harry

Albert

Jack

John Wilfred
Robert

Samuel

James

William
Charles Albert
Richard Smith
John

Harry

Richard

Eliza Jane
Robert

Richard

W

Squire

James Joseph
George Albert
John William
Ernest

Samuel

Joseph Edward
Thomas Hubert
Thomas William
Thomas

Urban

John Hawkins

Nuttall
Nuttall
Nuttall
Nuttall
Nuttall
Nuttall
Nuttall
Nutter
O'Connell
Ormerod
Oversby
Parkinson
Payne
Perfect
Pinder
Pritchard
Purdy
Quinlan
Ramsbottom
Ratcliffe
Rawsthorne
Reeves
Reeves
Reynerd
Ribchester
Riley
Roscoe
Rothwell
Rothwell
Rothwell
Rowe
Rushton
Russell
Savin
Schofield
Sellers
Senior

69th Field Ambulance Royal Army Medical Corps
2nd Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

18th Bn The Manchester Regiment

1/5th Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
1st Bn the East Lancashire Regiment

3/5th (T) Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

66th Siege Bty The Royal Garrison Artillery
18th Bn The Manchester Regiment

1/5th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

1st Bn The Sherwood Foresters

1/5th Bn The York and Lancs Regiment
17th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

1/5th Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
2nd Bn KOYLI

Drake Bn Royal Naval Division.RNVR

9th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

10th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2/5th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2nd Bn The East Lancashire Regiment

4th Bn The Seaforth Highlanders

11th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

Queen Marys Army Aux Corps

21st Bn The Manchester Regiment

F Bty Royal Horse Atrtillery

Royal Army Service Corps Anti Aircraft Section
2nd Bn The South Lancashire Regiment (PWV)
11th Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
2/5th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

5th Bn The South Wales Borderers

7th Bn The Kings Shropshire Light Infantry
1/7th Bn The Kings (Liverpool) Regiment
18th Bn The Manchester Regiment

2nd Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

8th Bn The Kings Own Scottish Borderers
1st Bn Ox & Bucks Light Infantry

72nd Field Company Royal Engineers

11th Bn The East Lancashire Regiment



27510
24471
22531
24369
241419
131099
241107
2570
57056
39201
13219
S/6357
202590
34044
243801
29311
29468
4892
623
26990
17498
1910
241026
29565
28607
244374
241026
293193
240676
21166
G/76741
26300
36112
203195
37981
110627
26925

Pte
Pte
Cpl
Pte
L/Cpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Rfn
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
A/Cpl
Pte
Cpl
Pte
Pte
L/Cpl
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
CSM
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
L/Cpl
Pte
L/Cpl

James
Richard
Percy Grenfell
Tom

John

Horace

John

George
William
Arthur
George
Moses

John

William
James

Fred

Walter

John Percy
Richard
Arthur

Harold
Samuel
James
James
Joseph
Samuel
James Henry
Fred

John Thomas
Walter

John

Albert
Charles
Harry

Fred

James Arthur
Charles Richard

Sharkey
Shaw
Simmonds
Smethurst
Smith
Smith
Stacey
Stacey
Stansfield
Steventon
Stone
Storer
Tattersall
Tattersall
Taylor
Taylor
Tomlinson
Turnbull
Turner
Tweedale
Wakelin
Walker
Walsh
Walsh
Walsh
Walsh
Walsh
Walton
Warner
Webster
Welch
Welsby
West
Westwell
Whiteside
Whittaker
Whittaker

8th Bn The Kings Own (Royal Lancaster) Regiment
2nd Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

20th Bn The Kings (Liverpool) Regiment
17th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2/5th Bn the East Lancashire Regiment
223 Emploment Coy Labour Corps
11th Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
1/7th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

12th Bn The Manchester Regiment

7th Bn The South Wales Borderers

1st Bn The Manchester Regiment

12th Bn The Rifle Brigade

3/5th (T) Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers
6th Bn The Leicestershire Regiment
2/4th (TF) Bn The Loyal North Lancashire Regiment
16th Bn The Royal Scots

11th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2/5th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers
Manchester Regiment

12th Bn The East Surrey Regiment
15th Bn The Royal Scots

2/5th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2/5th Bn the East Lancashire Regiment
2/8th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

1st Bn The Border Regiment

1/5th Bn The Cheshire Regiment

2/5th East Lancashire Regiment

1/7th Bn The Cheshire Regiment

2/5th Bn the East Lancashire Regiment
2nd Bn The East Lancashire Regiment
17th Bn The Royal Fusiliers

2nd Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

7th Bn The Leicestershire Regiment
3/5th (T) Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers
2/5th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

44th Bn The Royal Fusiliers

8th Bn The Border Regiment



20385
TR/78402
30043
202674
307703
29302
18644
42362
37157
23369
60387

Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
Pte
L/Cpl
Pte
Pte
Gnr

Fred
Tom
Benjamin
Robert
Fred
James
Fred
William
William
Samuel
Harold

Whittaker
Whittaker
Wild
Wilding
Wilkinson
Wilson
Wood
Wood
Woodruff
Woodward
Worswick

2nd Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

53rd Bn The Welch Regiment

2/5th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

3/5th (T) Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

2/8th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

18th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

1st Bn the East Lancashire Regiment

2nd (Garrison) Bn The Royal Welsh Fusiliers
1/5th Bn The South Lancashire Regiment (PWV)
9th Bn The Lancashire Fusiliers

'Z" 14th Trench Mortar Bty. Royal Garrison Artillery



